# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2003
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.	08/11/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZINC ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3112 SCOTT BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6526214
Patent Number:	6404829
Patent Number:	6215433
Patent Number:	6445661
Patent Number:	6388591
Patent Number:	6388590
Patent Number:	6633933
Patent Number:	6591392
Patent Number:	6581181
Patent Number:	7178169
Patent Number:	5946222
Patent Number:	5870581
Patent Number:	6545686
Patent Number:	5946712
Patent Number:	6199121
Patent Number:	6324599
Patent Number:	6522365
Patent Number:	6081855

PATENT REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0077

503657554

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6184887
Patent Number:	6052703
Patent Number:	6163789
Patent Number:	6760915

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: btwalker@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT T. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett T. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1. Oak Tech to Zinc Acq. Corp. merger#page5.tif source=1. Oak Tech to Zinc Acq. Corp. merger#page6.tif source=1. Oak Tech to Zinc Acq. Corp. merger#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0078



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZINC ACQUISITION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ZINC ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE ELEVENTE DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Varnet Smith Hin Harriet Smith-Windson, Secretary of State

3654080 8100M

030521420

AUTHENTICATION: 2574838

DATE: 08-11-03

**PATENT REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0079** 

REEL: 014P24TERAME: 0495

Aug-11-03 9:24;

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:16 AM 08/11/2003 FILED 08:16 AM 08/11/2003 SRV 030521420 - 3654080 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

Oak Technology, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

Zinc Acquisition Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

### Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation, Zinc Acquisition Corporation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is: Oak Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), and Zino Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Disappearing Corporation and by the Surviving Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Zinc Acquisition Corporation.

FOURTH: The effective time of the merger shall be 4:01 pm eastern time on August 11, 2003. Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Zinc Acquisition Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation:

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 3112 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of the Disappearing Corporation or the Surviving Corporation.

Gray Carry\PA\10313309.2 1260147-904000

PATENT

REEL: 014**P3⁄4TER/4**ME: 0496 REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0080 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and subscribed to this Certificate of Merger on behalf of Zine Acquisition Corporation as its authorized officer and hereby affirms, under penalties of perjury, that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of such corporation and that the facts stated herein are true:

DATED: August 11, 2003

Zinc Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Kark Schnedder, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Gny CaryAPA\10315309.2 1260147-904000

**RECORDED: 11/28/2003** 

**RECORDED: 01/20/2016** 

2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014**P34TERAT**ME: 0497

**REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0081**